
Series:

Season:

Date:

Track:

Race-Duration:

SoF:

GT Endurance Championship by Simucube

2025/2

29.03.2025

Watkins Glen (Boot)

180 min

1778

Qualifying

Run Lap Lap time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Sector 4 Sector 5
01:45.204
01:45.294

Clean Fuel level Fuel used Air temperature Track temp Track Wetness Wind velocity
1 1 00:27.122 00:17.328 00:24.683 00:19.714 00:16.336 1 17,56 l 3,53 l 24,2° 25,0° 0 2,70 km/h
1 2 00:27.183 00:17.220 00:24.470 00:19.903 00:16.541 1 14,03 l 3,59 l 24,2° 25,0° 0 3,20 km/h



CLASSIFICATION

Fin Pos Start Pos Pos Change Team Car # Car Car Class Out Interval Laps Led Laps Comp Average Lap Time Fastest Lap Time Fast Lap# Inc Pts Club Pts Max Fuel Fill% Weight Penalty (KG) Agg Pts

1 2 THLF eSports Germany 222 McLaren 720S GT3 EVO GT3 Class Running 0 36 101 1:47.421 1:44.706 92 16 115 58 100 0 115
2 13 FlyPistons Racing GT3 62 McLaren 720S GT3 EVO GT3 Class Running -37.371 2 101 1:47.791 1:44.892 60 24 113 56 100 0 113
3 30 Call of Racing -Single Seater PB 26 McLaren 720S GT3 EVO GT3 Class Running -39.194 0 101 1:47.809 1:45.008 63 13 111 54 100 0 111
4 18 Falcón Racing 30 Acura NSX GT3 EVO 22 GT3 Class Running -54.804 0 101 1:47.963 1:45.011 24 22 109 52 100 0 109
5 9 KRF MOTORSPORTS 63 McLaren 720S GT3 EVO GT3 Class Running -55.062 20 101 1:47.966 1:44.444 30 19 107 50 100 0 107
6 28 Pau 18 McLaren 720S GT3 EVO GT3 Class Running -55.955 0 101 1:47.975 1:45.219 87 12 105 48 100 0 105
7 35 Team Esport e-Sporting Racing Motorsport Simsport Scuderia 40 Ferrari 296 GT3 GT3 Class Running -1:11.173 0 101 1:48.125 1:45.138 46 13 103 46 100 0 103
8 56 ISR United Yellow 135 Acura NSX GT3 EVO 22 GT3 Class Running -1:24.192 0 101 1:48.254 1:44.951 67 14 101 44 100 0 101
9 44 F1HC Racing Team 01 3 Ferrari 296 GT3 GT3 Class Running -1:37.313 0 101 1:48.384 1:45.473 94 7 99 42 100 0 99

10 8 Nesquik Team 12 Ferrari 296 GT3 GT3 Class Running -1:43.229 0 101 1:48.443 1:45.085 74 17 97 40 100 0 97
11 22 Team Florian Krohn 11 Mercedes-AMG GT3 2020 GT3 Class Running -1 L 0 100 1:48.520 1:45.320 59 17 95 38 100 0 95
12 58 Team Z 747 McLaren 720S GT3 EVO GT3 Class Running -1 L 0 100 1:48.554 1:45.327 59 5 93 36 100 0 93
13 46 666 9 Ferrari 296 GT3 GT3 Class Running -1 L 0 100 1:48.652 1:45.470 15 7 91 34 100 0 91
14 41 LZB Racing#WHITE 31 Acura NSX GT3 EVO 22 GT3 Class Running -1 L 0 100 1:48.797 1:45.477 61 10 89 32 100 0 89
15 38 GITI by SPARCO EU. 33 McLaren 720S GT3 EVO GT3 Class Running -1 L 0 100 1:48.876 1:45.240 96 11 87 30 100 0 87
16 31 Team Red Machine 37 McLaren 720S GT3 EVO GT3 Class Running -1 L 0 100 1:48.918 1:45.494 49 24 85 28 100 0 85
17 59 VS Racing 39 Ford Mustang GT3 GT3 Class Running -1 L 0 100 1:49.248 1:45.830 100 4 83 26 100 0 83
18 10 Team Picorcito FC 15 Porsche 911 GT3 R (992) GT3 Class Running -1 L 0 100 1:49.251 1:45.044 35 23 81 24 100 0 81
19 5 STAR RACING TEAM - YELLOW 774 Porsche 911 GT3 R (992) GT3 Class Running -1 L 0 100 1:49.303 1:45.546 17 24 79 22 100 0 79
20 48 Team Ariel Acastello 14 BMW M4 GT3 GT3 Class Running -1 L 0 100 1:49.362 1:45.570 36 5 77 20 100 0 77
21 57 Blue Shell Academy 38 Audi R8 LMS EVO II GT3 GT3 Class Running -2 L 0 99 1:49.696 1:45.705 5 13 75 18 100 0 75
22 21 4 1 McLaren 720S GT3 EVO GT3 Class Running -2 L 0 99 1:49.757 1:45.153 41 22 73 16 100 0 73
23 25 SFB Racing 77 Ford Mustang GT3 GT3 Class Running -2 L 0 99 1:49.818 1:45.956 22 8 71 14 100 0 71
24 47 Team Yves Cesar 13 McLaren 720S GT3 EVO GT3 Class Running -2 L 0 99 1:49.918 1:45.849 96 8 69 12 100 0 69
25 14 P.O.T Performance 99 Porsche 911 GT3 R (992) GT3 Class Running -2 L 0 99 1:50.027 1:44.562 77 12 67 10 100 0 67
26 7 Third Testament Racing 7 Porsche 911 GT3 R (992) GT3 Class Running -2 L 0 99 1:50.298 1:45.162 23 25 65 8 100 0 65
27 55 Ninama team racing 17 Porsche 911 GT3 R (992) GT3 Class Running -2 L 0 99 1:50.540 1:45.627 23 10 63 6 100 0 63
28 16 Toledo's CARS 29 Ferrari 296 GT3 GT3 Class Running -3 L 0 98 1:50.715 1:45.354 93 4 61 4 100 0 61
29 6 FullBoar Race Team 2 385 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 GT3.R GT3 Class Running -3 L 0 98 1:50.878 1:44.865 88 14 59 2 100 0 59
30 23 FullBoar Race Team 1 34 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 GT3.R GT3 Class Running -3 L 0 98 1:50.940 1:45.394 91 22 57 0 100 0 57
31 15 SimStorm Racing Kameldurchfallbraun 69 McLaren 720S GT3 EVO GT3 Class Running -3 L 0 98 1:51.396 1:45.035 42 24 55 0 100 0 55
32 24 Mayalani-Pepega Motorsports 35 Ford Mustang GT3 GT3 Class Running -3 L 0 98 1:51.484 1:45.223 20 7 53 0 100 0 53
33 32 RavenCreekRacing 10 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 GT3.R GT3 Class Running -3 L 0 98 1:51.576 1:45.080 94 23 51 0 100 0 51
34 12 Valpy Racing 79 McLaren 720S GT3 EVO GT3 Class Running -4 L 0 97 1:48.698 1:44.899 28 18 49 0 100 0 49
35 26 Full Force Gremlins 007 32 McLaren 720S GT3 EVO GT3 Class Running -5 L 0 96 1:53.043 1:45.303 96 15 47 0 100 0 47
36 37 SierraDelta-racing #bravo 19 Porsche 911 GT3 R (992) GT3 Class Running -5 L 0 96 1:53.372 1:46.179 92 31 45 0 100 0 45
37 17 Soul of Racing Nova 8 Acura NSX GT3 EVO 22 GT3 Class Running -5 L 0 96 1:53.950 1:45.163 27 10 43 0 100 0 43
38 42 RPM BETA 6 McLaren 720S GT3 EVO GT3 Class Running -6 L 0 95 1:54.279 1:44.592 93 26 41 0 100 0 41
39 20 Team Karutan Hitori 24 Porsche 911 GT3 R (992) GT3 Class Running -6 L 0 95 1:54.921 1:45.796 92 15 39 0 100 0 39
40 54 Spritverbrenner 985 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 GT3.R GT3 Class Running -7 L 0 94 1:55.428 1:45.795 92 22 37 0 100 0 37
41 4 VFT eSports Emix 4 Porsche 911 GT3 R (992) GT3 Class Disconnected -8 L 41 93 1:47.759 1:44.260 3 22 35 0 100 0 35
42 53 PMU Klebar Team - Cacahuete 28 McLaren 720S GT3 EVO GT3 Class Running -8 L 0 93 1:56.973 1:45.149 86 13 33 0 100 0 33
43 36 Momentum Motorsport 780 22 Ferrari 296 GT3 GT3 Class Running -10 L 0 91 1:59.852 1:46.025 11 19 31 0 100 0 31
44 50 GreenValley Team 16 Porsche 911 GT3 R (992) GT3 Class Disconnected -13 L 0 88 1:51.905 1:46.093 20 15 29 0 100 0 29
45 52 FUTAMI Flagship Motorsport 25 BMW M4 GT3 GT3 Class Running -13 L 0 88 2:03.507 1:45.229 88 20 27 0 100 0 27
46 29 HyPrix SimRaceCity Nova 21 Acura NSX GT3 EVO 22 GT3 Class Disqualified -15 L 0 86 1:53.147 1:45.470 58 35 25 0 100 0 25
47 49 Wandieo Sim Sports 88 Ferrari 296 GT3 GT3 Class Running -29 L 0 72 2:02.536 1:45.543 62 16 23 0 100 0 23
48 19 Kasemar Racing Team 36 Acura NSX GT3 EVO 22 GT3 Class Disconnected -32 L 0 69 1:49.182 1:45.334 24 7 21 0 100 0 21
49 39 HPP Racing 23 BMW M4 GT3 GT3 Class Disconnected -43 L 0 58 1:51.924 1:45.607 3 17 19 0 100 0 19
50 40 Sh !thead Fauxtorsport 999 McLaren 720S GT3 EVO GT3 Class Disconnected -55 L 0 46 2:06.642 1:46.175 14 18 17 0 100 0 17
51 51 0 Authentically Authentic 86 McLaren 720S GT3 EVO GT3 Class Disconnected -68 L 0 33 1:52.473 1:46.282 22 16 15 0 100 0 15
52 33 Bullet_Racing 2 McLaren 720S GT3 EVO GT3 Class Disconnected -72 L 0 29 1:47.352 1:45.805 25 13 13 0 100 0 13
53 34 Solo SImline Racing service JM 777 Acura NSX GT3 EVO 22 GT3 Class Disconnected -88 L 0 13 1:47.621 1:45.481 4 5 11 0 100 0 11
54 43 Vortex Sim Sports 481 Mercedes-AMG GT3 2020 GT3 Class Disconnected -91 L 0 10 1:59.399 1:47.084 5 9 9 0 100 0 9
55 3 MurciaExiste Racing Team 5 Acura NSX GT3 EVO 22 GT3 Class Disconnected -97 L 0 4 1:46.633 1:45.031 3 6 7 0 100 0 7
56 11 LagWagon Racing 27 Porsche 911 GT3 R (992) GT3 Class Disconnected -97 L 0 4 2:31.939 1:46.652 4 6 5 0 100 0 5
57 45 Must Be Nice 7 Mercedes-AMG GT3 2020 GT3 Class Disconnected -101 L 0 0 0 8 0 0 100 0 0
58 1 Shiftex Racing | Black 157 McLaren 720S GT3 EVO GT3 Class Disconnected -101 L 2 0 0 21 0 0 100 0 0
59 27 TEAM OFR 20 Ferrari 296 GT3 GT3 Class Disconnected -101 L 0 0 0 10 0 0 100 0 0
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TIMETABLE

Run Lap Lap time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Sector 4 Sector 5 Clean Fuel level Fuel used Fuel added Pit in Pit out Air temperature Track temp Track Wetness Wind velocity

1 1 02:05.131 00:30.202 00:17.776 00:25.229 00:20.163 00:16.697 1 107,04 l 3,38 l 0,00 l 0 0 19,3° 20,0° 0 1,07 km/h
1 2 01:46.407 00:27.433 00:17.595 00:24.903 00:19.857 00:16.612 1 103,66 l 3,52 l 0,00 l 0 0 19,3° 20,0° 0 1,96 km/h
1 3 01:46.085 00:27.530 00:17.427 00:24.824 00:19.904 1 100,14 l 3,52 l 0,00 l 0 0 19,3° 20,6° 0 3,14 km/h
1 4 01:46.710 00:17.424 00:24.933 00:20.505 00:16.744 1 96,63 l 3,57 l 0,00 l 0 0 19,3° 20,6° 0 1,65 km/h
1 5 01:47.806 00:27.892 00:18.441 00:25.066 00:19.823 00:16.578 1 93,05 l 3,60 l 0,00 l 0 0 19,3° 20,6° 0 2,49 km/h
1 6 01:48.090 00:27.767 00:18.398 00:24.851 00:20.341 00:16.742 1 89,46 l 3,58 l 0,00 l 0 0 19,3° 20,6° 0 1,48 km/h
1 7 01:47.511 00:27.868 00:17.454 00:25.322 00:20.185 00:16.671 1 85,88 l 3,54 l 0,00 l 0 0 19,3° 20,6° 0 1,07 km/h
1 8 01:46.975 00:27.568 00:17.487 00:25.102 00:20.166 00:16.661 1 82,34 l 3,58 l 0,00 l 0 0 19,3° 20,6° 0 2,31 km/h
1 9 01:46.502 00:27.491 00:17.237 00:24.992 00:20.135 00:16.644 1 78,76 l 3,55 l 0,00 l 0 0 19,3° 20,6° 0 0,77 km/h
1 10 01:46.581 00:27.555 00:17.401 00:25.100 00:19.974 00:16.553 1 75,21 l 3,56 l 0,00 l 0 0 19,2° 20,6° 0 1,92 km/h
1 11 01:46.645 00:27.716 00:17.472 00:24.853 00:19.908 00:16.684 1 71,65 l 3,54 l 0,00 l 0 0 19,2° 21,1° 0 1,59 km/h
1 12 01:47.938 00:27.519 00:18.302 00:25.070 00:20.147 00:16.912 1 68,11 l 3,58 l 0,00 l 0 0 19,2° 21,1° 0 1,32 km/h
1 13 01:47.590 00:27.592 00:17.493 00:25.076 00:20.746 00:16.676 1 64,53 l 3,52 l 0,00 l 0 0 19,2° 21,1° 0 1,27 km/h
1 14 01:49.574 00:28.947 00:18.186 00:25.868 00:19.920 00:16.663 1 61,01 l 3,56 l 0,00 l 0 0 19,2° 20,6° 0 1,31 km/h
1 15 01:48.006 00:27.557 00:17.367 00:25.192 00:20.430 00:17.454 1 57,45 l 3,52 l 0,00 l 0 0 19,2° 20,6° 0 1,05 km/h
1 16 01:47.420 00:27.535 00:17.603 00:25.546 00:20.110 00:16.622 1 53,93 l 3,54 l 0,00 l 0 0 19,2° 20,6° 0 2,28 km/h
1 17 01:48.240 00:27.488 00:18.206 00:25.562 00:20.107 00:16.870 1 50,40 l 3,50 l 0,00 l 0 0 19,2° 20,6° 0 1,19 km/h
1 18 01:47.770 00:28.631 00:17.485 00:25.098 00:19.904 00:16.665 1 46,90 l 3,58 l 0,00 l 0 0 19,2° 20,6° 0 1,25 km/h
1 19 01:47.592 00:27.407 00:17.574 00:25.407 00:20.480 00:16.716 1 43,32 l 3,55 l 0,00 l 0 0 19,2° 20,6° 0 1,64 km/h
1 20 01:47.285 00:27.490 00:17.502 00:25.268 00:20.233 00:16.791 1 39,77 l 3,57 l 0,00 l 0 0 19,2° 20,6° 0 1,20 km/h
1 21 01:46.501 00:27.381 00:17.407 00:24.863 00:20.008 00:16.841 1 36,20 l 3,60 l 0,00 l 0 0 19,2° 20,6° 0 1,78 km/h
1 22 00:27.266 00:17.385 00:24.916 00:19.893 00:16.507 1 32,60 l 3,62 l 0,00 l 0 0 19,2° 20,6° 0 2,17 km/h
1 23 01:46.619 00:27.542 00:17.540 00:25.103 00:19.885 00:16.547 1 28,98 l 3,62 l 0,00 l 0 0 19,2° 20,6° 0 1,63 km/h
1 24 01:46.309 00:27.455 00:17.430 00:24.918 00:19.904 00:16.593 1 25,36 l 3,54 l 0,00 l 0 0 19,2° 20,6° 0 1,30 km/h
1 25 01:48.727 00:28.435 00:17.866 00:25.425 00:20.134 00:16.873 1 21,82 l 3,57 l 0,00 l 0 0 19,1° 20,6° 0 1,76 km/h
1 26 01:46.754 00:27.581 00:17.415 00:25.131 00:20.057 00:16.565 1 18,25 l 3,55 l 0,00 l 0 0 19,1° 20,6° 0 2,95 km/h
1 27 01:46.560 00:27.541 00:17.248 00:25.087 00:20.109 00:16.582 1 14,70 l 3,57 l 0,00 l 0 0 19,1° 20,6° 0 2,87 km/h
1 28 01:47.661 00:27.545 00:17.548 00:25.084 00:20.058 00:17.416 1 11,13 l 3,53 l 0,00 l 0 0 19,1° 20,6° 0 2,02 km/h
1 29 03:04.647 00:27.853 00:18.376 00:26.117 00:20.264 01:32.040 1 7,59 l 3,81 l 106,15 l 1 0 19,1° 20,6° 0 2,56 km/h
2 30 01:58.995 00:37.851 00:18.272 00:25.783 00:20.263 00:16.814 1 109,93 l 3,88 l 0,00 l 0 1 19,1° 20,6° 0 1,36 km/h
2 31 01:47.711 00:27.493 00:17.974 00:25.325 00:20.007 00:16.901 1 106,05 l 3,55 l 0,00 l 0 0 19,1° 20,6° 0 1,20 km/h
2 32 01:47.007 00:27.701 00:17.584 00:25.063 00:19.935 00:16.733 1 102,49 l 3,58 l 0,00 l 0 0 19,1° 20,6° 0 2,41 km/h
2 33 01:46.635 00:27.549 00:17.386 00:24.976 00:20.080 00:16.642 1 98,91 l 3,53 l 0,00 l 0 0 19,1° 20,6° 0 1,69 km/h
2 34 01:48.619 00:27.726 00:17.418 00:25.712 00:20.995 00:16.765 1 95,38 l 3,60 l 0,00 l 0 0 19,1° 20,6° 0 0,74 km/h
2 35 01:47.940 00:27.643 00:18.256 00:25.295 00:20.054 00:16.685 1 91,77 l 3,47 l 0,00 l 0 0 19,0° 20,6° 0 1,50 km/h

00:16.399
00:27.111

01:45.957



2 36 01:46.734 00:27.635 00:17.337 00:24.897 00:20.116 00:16.748 1 88,30 l 3,58 l 0,00 l 0 0 19,0° 20,6° 0 1,78 km/h
2 37 01:46.611 00:27.476 00:17.536 00:25.091 00:19.970 00:16.544 1 84,72 l 3,54 l 0,00 l 0 0 19,0° 20,6° 0 1,94 km/h
2 38 01:46.173 00:27.361 00:17.404 00:24.929 00:19.941 00:16.533 1 81,18 l 3,53 l 0,00 l 0 0 19,0° 20,6° 0 2,49 km/h
2 39 01:47.308 00:27.760 00:17.977 00:25.104 00:19.842 00:16.634 1 77,65 l 3,62 l 0,00 l 0 0 19,1° 20,6° 0 1,33 km/h
2 40 01:46.685 00:27.800 00:17.368 00:25.019 00:19.912 00:16.584 1 74,03 l 3,52 l 0,00 l 0 0 19,1° 20,6° 0 1,50 km/h
2 41 01:49.071 00:27.561 00:17.780 00:25.083 00:21.717 00:16.926 1 70,51 l 3,64 l 0,00 l 0 0 19,1° 20,6° 0 2,00 km/h
2 42 01:47.357 00:27.696 00:17.701 00:25.139 00:19.922 00:16.909 1 66,87 l 3,54 l 0,00 l 0 0 19,1° 20,6° 0 1,66 km/h
2 43 01:46.815 00:27.805 00:17.264 00:25.000 00:20.136 00:16.611 1 63,32 l 3,52 l 0,00 l 0 0 19,1° 20,6° 0 1,43 km/h
2 44 01:46.474 00:27.803 00:17.299 00:24.860 00:19.871 00:16.635 1 59,81 l 3,54 l 0,00 l 0 0 19,1° 20,6° 0 2,28 km/h
2 45 01:46.467 00:27.410 00:17.596 00:24.977 00:19.866 00:16.618 1 56,27 l 3,53 l 0,00 l 0 0 19,1° 20,6° 0 2,46 km/h
2 46 01:46.910 00:27.378 00:17.781 00:25.258 00:19.951 00:16.548 1 52,74 l 3,63 l 0,00 l 0 0 19,1° 20,6° 0 2,68 km/h
2 47 01:46.789 00:27.638 00:17.465 00:25.011 00:19.940 00:16.728 1 49,11 l 3,57 l 0,00 l 0 0 19,1° 20,6° 0 1,41 km/h
2 48 01:46.722 00:27.580 00:17.535 00:24.805 00:20.064 00:16.733 1 45,54 l 3,53 l 0,00 l 0 0 19,1° 20,6° 0 2,45 km/h
2 49 01:48.350 00:27.243 00:17.824 00:25.575 00:20.284 00:17.424 1 42,02 l 3,52 l 0,00 l 0 0 19,1° 20,6° 0 1,66 km/h
2 50 01:48.979 00:29.391 00:17.395 00:25.504 00:20.035 00:16.659 1 38,50 l 3,60 l 0,00 l 0 0 19,1° 20,6° 0 2,32 km/h
2 51 01:48.551 00:27.306 00:17.771 00:26.972 00:19.847 00:16.654 1 34,90 l 3,48 l 0,00 l 0 0 19,1° 20,6° 0 2,42 km/h
2 52 01:46.888 00:27.311 00:17.472 00:25.305 00:19.929 00:16.883 1 31,42 l 3,55 l 0,00 l 0 0 19,1° 20,6° 0 2,29 km/h
2 53 01:47.210 00:27.548 00:17.690 00:25.310 00:19.995 00:16.657 1 27,87 l 3,45 l 0,00 l 0 0 19,1° 20,6° 0 1,93 km/h
2 54 01:47.887 00:27.253 00:18.481 00:25.065 00:19.913 00:17.171 1 24,42 l 3,47 l 0,00 l 0 0 19,1° 20,6° 0 1,38 km/h
2 55 01:47.375 00:27.329 00:17.475 00:25.833 00:20.004 00:16.742 1 20,96 l 3,53 l 0,00 l 0 0 19,1° 20,6° 0 2,53 km/h
2 56 03:18.234 00:27.406 00:17.242 00:19.926 01:48.883 1 17,42 l 3,94 l 96,41 l 1 0 19,1° 20,6° 0 1,20 km/h
3 57 01:58.311 00:38.405 00:18.142 00:25.357 00:19.809 00:16.570 1 109,89 l 3,88 l 0,00 l 0 1 19,1° 20,6° 0 1,93 km/h
3 58 01:46.525 00:27.622 00:17.234 00:24.873 00:20.173 00:16.631 1 106,01 l 3,58 l 0,00 l 0 0 19,1° 20,6° 0 1,93 km/h
3 59 01:46.388 00:27.383 00:17.359 00:25.006 00:19.863 00:16.772 1 102,43 l 3,58 l 0,00 l 0 0 19,1° 20,6° 0 1,97 km/h
3 60 01:47.025 00:27.587 00:17.464 00:25.192 00:19.832 00:16.959 1 98,85 l 3,56 l 0,00 l 0 0 19,1° 20,6° 0 1,62 km/h
3 61 01:46.342 00:27.357 00:17.375 00:24.857 00:19.851 00:16.894 1 95,28 l 3,59 l 0,00 l 0 0 19,1° 20,6° 0 0,80 km/h
3 62 01:46.883 00:27.743 00:17.552 00:24.893 00:20.038 00:16.658 1 91,70 l 3,54 l 0,00 l 0 0 19,1° 20,6° 0 2,01 km/h
3 63 01:47.705 00:28.269 00:17.451 00:25.151 00:20.183 00:16.647 0 88,16 l 3,58 l 0,00 l 0 0 19,1° 20,6° 0 1,42 km/h
3 64 01:46.567 00:27.824 00:17.334 00:24.935 00:19.953 00:16.522 1 84,58 l 3,55 l 0,00 l 0 0 19,1° 20,6° 0 1,59 km/h
3 65 01:47.088 00:27.716 00:17.670 00:24.986 00:20.184 00:16.543 1 81,03 l 3,56 l 0,00 l 0 0 19,1° 20,6° 0 1,70 km/h
3 66 01:47.084 00:27.582 00:17.340 00:25.206 00:20.213 00:16.743 1 77,47 l 3,49 l 0,00 l 0 0 19,1° 20,6° 0 2,32 km/h
3 67 01:49.173 00:28.090 00:17.367 00:24.967 00:21.854 00:16.889 1 73,99 l 3,56 l 0,00 l 0 0 19,1° 20,6° 0 1,55 km/h
3 68 01:48.123 00:28.134 00:17.592 00:25.201 00:20.520 00:16.686 1 70,42 l 3,49 l 0,00 l 0 0 19,1° 20,6° 0 2,23 km/h
3 69 01:46.527 00:27.290 00:17.618 00:25.177 00:19.921 00:16.510 1 66,93 l 3,44 l 0,00 l 0 0 19,0° 20,6° 0 1,75 km/h
3 70 01:46.911 00:27.485 00:17.439 00:25.288 00:20.070 00:16.635 1 63,49 l 3,57 l 0,00 l 0 0 19,0° 20,6° 0 1,55 km/h
3 71 01:47.062 00:27.563 00:17.492 00:24.964 00:20.064 00:16.984 1 59,92 l 3,43 l 0,00 l 0 0 19,0° 20,6° 0 1,72 km/h
3 72 01:46.160 00:27.304 00:17.468 00:24.913 00:19.858 00:16.607 1 56,49 l 3,50 l 0,00 l 0 0 19,0° 20,6° 0 0,53 km/h

00:24.776



3 73 01:47.304 00:27.579 00:17.346 00:25.363 00:20.439 00:16.574 1 52,98 l 3,44 l 0,00 l 0 0 19,0° 20,6° 0 1,02 km/h
3 74 01:46.416 00:27.561 00:17.303 00:24.909 00:19.889 00:16.756 1 49,55 l 3,55 l 0,00 l 0 0 19,0° 20,6° 0 2,16 km/h
3 75 01:47.076 00:27.889 00:17.857 00:24.916 00:16.640 1 46,00 l 3,55 l 0,00 l 0 0 19,0° 20,6° 0 2,60 km/h
3 76 01:47.517 00:27.453 00:17.465 00:25.207 00:20.690 00:16.702 0 42,44 l 3,57 l 0,00 l 0 0 19,0° 20,6° 0 1,76 km/h
3 77 01:48.628 00:27.613 00:17.535 00:25.658 00:20.755 00:17.071 1 38,88 l 3,43 l 0,00 l 0 0 19,0° 20,6° 0 1,66 km/h
3 78 01:46.362 00:27.429 00:17.402 00:24.790 00:20.101 00:16.627 1 35,45 l 3,54 l 0,00 l 0 0 19,0° 20,6° 0 2,66 km/h
3 79 01:47.336 00:27.538 00:17.438 00:25.375 00:20.093 00:16.889 1 31,91 l 3,53 l 0,00 l 0 0 19,0° 20,6° 0 1,72 km/h
3 80 02:21.453 00:27.853 00:17.486 00:25.217 00:20.115 00:50.796 1 28,38 l 3,76 l 48,00 l 1 0 19,0° 20,6° 0 1,52 km/h
4 81 01:58.224 00:38.610 00:17.495 00:25.441 00:20.120 00:16.533 1 72,62 l 3,82 l 0,00 l 0 1 19,0° 20,6° 0 1,07 km/h
4 82 01:47.624 00:27.627 00:17.599 00:25.502 00:20.206 00:16.683 1 68,80 l 3,42 l 0,00 l 0 0 19,0° 20,6° 0 3,64 km/h
4 83 01:47.417 00:27.580 00:17.539 00:25.357 00:20.235 00:16.706 1 65,38 l 3,54 l 0,00 l 0 0 19,1° 20,6° 0 2,31 km/h
4 84 01:47.009 00:27.689 00:25.427 00:19.940 00:16.733 1 61,83 l 3,49 l 0,00 l 0 0 19,1° 20,6° 0 2,73 km/h
4 85 01:48.088 00:27.631 00:17.341 00:26.076 00:20.237 00:16.799 1 58,35 l 3,43 l 0,00 l 0 0 19,1° 20,6° 0 2,95 km/h
4 86 01:46.365 00:27.470 00:17.328 00:25.086 00:19.976 00:16.507 1 54,92 l 3,48 l 0,00 l 0 0 19,1° 20,6° 0 0,38 km/h
4 87 01:46.785 00:27.516 00:17.303 00:25.293 00:19.946 00:16.726 1 51,44 l 3,49 l 0,00 l 0 0 19,1° 20,6° 0 1,99 km/h
4 88 01:49.542 00:27.589 00:17.516 00:26.750 00:19.902 00:17.793 1 47,95 l 3,49 l 0,00 l 0 0 19,1° 20,6° 0 0,48 km/h
4 89 01:47.370 00:28.439 00:17.448 00:24.959 00:19.907 00:16.614 1 44,46 l 3,47 l 0,00 l 0 0 19,1° 20,6° 0 1,12 km/h
4 90 01:47.337 00:27.573 00:17.371 00:24.971 00:20.098 00:17.321 1 40,99 l 3,52 l 0,00 l 0 0 19,1° 20,6° 0 3,02 km/h
4 91 01:46.613 00:27.525 00:17.423 00:24.973 00:20.055 00:16.640 1 37,47 l 3,49 l 0,00 l 0 0 19,1° 20,6° 0 2,43 km/h
4 92 01:48.023 00:27.378 00:17.601 00:25.017 00:20.337 00:17.683 1 33,98 l 3,52 l 0,00 l 0 0 19,1° 20,6° 0 1,08 km/h
4 93 01:47.885 00:28.167 00:17.573 00:25.446 00:20.176 00:16.521 1 30,46 l 3,51 l 0,00 l 0 0 19,1° 20,6° 0 1,41 km/h
4 94 01:46.772 00:27.610 00:17.727 00:25.053 00:19.849 00:16.545 1 26,94 l 3,52 l 0,00 l 0 0 19,1° 20,6° 0 2,56 km/h
4 95 01:47.024 00:27.690 00:17.417 00:24.930 00:20.116 00:16.864 1 23,43 l 3,50 l 0,00 l 0 0 19,1° 20,6° 0 3,52 km/h
4 96 01:46.505 00:27.297 00:17.340 00:24.989 00:20.145 00:16.729 1 19,93 l 3,51 l 0,00 l 0 0 19,1° 20,6° 0 1,78 km/h
4 97 01:46.851 00:27.514 00:17.344 00:24.978 00:20.133 00:16.897 1 16,42 l 3,53 l 0,00 l 0 0 19,1° 20,6° 0 1,74 km/h
4 98 01:47.804 00:28.565 00:17.351 00:25.160 00:19.962 00:16.761 1 12,89 l 3,47 l 0,00 l 0 0 19,1° 20,6° 0 2,01 km/h
4 99 01:46.749 00:27.406 00:17.362 00:25.068 00:20.025 00:16.890 1 9,42 l 3,47 l 0,00 l 0 0 19,1° 20,6° 0 1,53 km/h

00:19.782

00:17.228


